
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 21-506 Name: Literacy Grant Agreements

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed - Health Department

File created: In control:10/7/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/19/2021 10/19/2021

Title: a.  Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to accept the
Notice of Award (Award No. 1-CPIMP211281-01-00) in the amount of $3,952,437 from the
Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Secretary for the Monterey County Health
Department, to provide COVID-19 health literacy services; and
b.  Authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to enter into an Agreement in
the amount of $3,283,900.34 with the Community Foundation for Monterey County to implement a
Community Health Worker program as part of the grant’s deliverables, for the term retroactive to
September 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023; and
c.  Authorize the Director of Health or Director of Health to enter into an Agreement in the amount of
$400,000 with University Corporation at Monterey Bay to conduct the grant’s evaluation, for the term
retroactive to September 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BoardReport, 2. HealthLiteracyGrant_NOA_Letter_2021, 3. CFMC_AGM_2021-2023, 4.
UnivCorpMoBay_AGM_2021-23, 5. Completed Board Order Item No. 31

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved - health departmentBoard of Supervisors10/19/2021 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

